

## KING COUNTY

# Signature Report

## Ordinance 19022

	Proposed No. 2019-0425.3 Sponsors Balducci
1	AN ORDINANCE relating to the King County Puget
2	Sound Taxpayer Accountability Account fund
3	appropriation; making an appropriation of \$6,916,000 and
4	1.00 FTE to the department of community and human
5	services; and adding a new section to the 2019-2020
6	Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835.
7	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
8	NEW SECTION. SECTION 1. There is hereby added to Ordinance 18835 a new
9	section to read as follows:
10	KING COUNTY PUGET SOUND TAXPAYER ACCOUNTABILITY
11	ACCOUNT - From the King County Puget Sound Taxpayer Accountability Account
12	fund there is hereby appropriated to:
13	King County Puget Sound Taxpayer Accountability Account\$6,916,000
14	The maximum number of FTEs for King County Puget Sound Taxpayer Accountability
15	Account shall be: 1.00
16	ER1 EXPENDITURE RESTRICTION:
17	Of this appropriation, \$250,000 shall be expended or encumbered solely for 1.0
18	FTE position to support community engagement for and preparation of the
19	implementation plan as required by proviso P1 in this section.

Ordinance 19022

#### 20

### P1 PROVIDED THAT:

Of this appropriation, \$6,666,000 may not be expended or encumbered until the 21 executive transmits: 1) the implementation plan requested by Motion 15492 that 22 23 identifies strategies to be funded and outcomes to be achieved with King County Puget Sound Taxpayer Accountability Account proceeds; provided, however the transmital date 24 set forth by Motion 15492 for the implementation plan is superceded by this proviso; and 25 2) a motion that should approve an implementation plan and reference the subject matter, 26 the proviso's ordinance, ordinance section and proviso number in both the title and body 27 of the motion, and a motion approving the implementation plan is passed by the council. 28 The executive must file the implementation plan and motion required by this 29 proviso by December 1, 2020, in the form of a paper original and an electronic copy with 30 the clerk of the council, who shall retain the original and provide an electronic copy to 31

2

- 32 all councilmembers, the council chief of staff and the lead staff for the budget and fiscal
- 33 managerment committee, or its successor.

34

Ordinance 19022 was introduced on 10/16/2019 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 11/20/2019, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove and Ms. Balducci Excused: 1 - Ms. Kohl-Welles



KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

KING COUNTY COUNCIL

RE

CEIVE

DEC -4

PH 12: 08

Rod Dembowski, Chair

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 4 day of DELEMBER 2019.

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: None